-MEMORANDUM -

To: Mr. Brad Hunt

From: Diana Sircar

Subject: February 25, 2019 Budget Amendments
Date: 02/25/2019

Attached are the February, 25, 2019 Budget Amendments. Revenues total $3,335 and expenditures total
$325,135.

Fund Fund Name Revenues Expenditures Explanation

Donation from Educational Testing,
Rebate from App Garden, iLead
registration fees, sale of scrap

199 General Fund $3,335 $3,335 metal from Maintenance
department, donation from Coppell
Chamber of Commerce, sale of
burned bus (scrap metal)

240 Child Nutrition $0 $321,800 See attached memo regarding
amendment #11

TOTAL $3,335 $325,135
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Item

Budget Amendments

Description
General Supplies
Travel & Registration; Employee
General Supplies
Dues
General Supplies
Travel & Registration; Employee
General Supplies
Dues
Extra Duty Pay; Professional Personnel
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Miscellaneous Operating Costs
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
General Supplies
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Travel & Registration; Employee
Transfer between functions: CTE & Fine Arts

General Supplies

General Supplies

General Supplies

Reading Materials/Library Books
General Supplies

Miscellaneous Operating Costs
Licensed Professional Services
Contracted Maintenance & Repairs
Contracted Services

General Supplies

Transfer between functions for Canyon Ranch Elementary

General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
Transfer between functions for CMS West

Miscellaneous Revenue
Salaries for Subs
Donation from Educational Testing Services

Travel & Registration; Employee
Travel & Registration; Employee
Transfer between functions for 504/Dyslexia/Transition Dept.

Travel & Registration; Employee
Travel & Registration; Employee
Transfer between functions for CHS IB Program

Technology Equipment Repairs

Wages for Temp/PT Personnel

Contracted Services

Wages for Temp/PT Personnel

Reading Materials/Library Books

Wages for Temp/PT Personnel

Inventoried Items

Wages for Temp/PT Personnel

Transfer between functions for Special Education

2/25/2019

Account Number
199-11-6399-00-003-22-752
199-31-6411-00-003-22-752
199-11-6399-00-003-22-752
199-31-6495-00-003-22-752
199-11-6399-00-001-22-752
199-31-6411-00-001-22-752
199-11-6399-00-001-22-752
199-31-6495-00-001-22-752
199-13-6118-00-919-99-000
199-11-6128-00-919-11-000
199-13-6499-00-919-99-000
199-11-6128-00-919-11-000
199-21-6399-00-919-99-000
199-11-6128-00-919-11-000
199-21-6411-00-919-99-000
199-11-6128-00-919-11-000

199-11-6399-00-999-11-000
199-12-6399-00-113-99-000
199-23-6399-00-113-99-000
199-31-6329-00-113-89-000
199-31-6399-00-113-99-000
199-31-6495-00-113-98-000
199-33-6219-00-113-89-000
199-33-6249-00-113-99-000
199-33-6299-00-113-99-000
199-33-6399-00-113-99-000

199-11-6399-00-043-11-000
199-12-6399-00-043-99-000
199-33-6399-00-043-99-000
199-11-6399-00-043-11-000

199-00-5749
199-11-6112-00-106-11-000

199-21-6411-00-906-99-000
199-11-6411-00-906-99-000

199-23-6411-00-001-99-178
199-13-6411-00-001-99-178

199-21-6244-00-903-23-000
199-31-6128-00-903-23-000
199-21-6299-00-903-23-000
199-31-6128-00-903-23-000
199-21-6329-00-903-23-000
199-31-6128-00-903-23-000
199-21-6398-00-903-23-000
199-31-6128-00-903-23-000

Revenue Expenditure
(2,000)
2,000

(175)
175
(2,000)
2,000
(175)
175
(2,500)
2,500
(1,790)
1,790
(500)
500
(1,210)
1,210

(22,000)

3,000
12,000
100
500
200
500
100
100
5,500

-2991
2991
(492)
492

160
160

(500)
500

(2,500)
2,500

(300)
300
(300)
300
(500)
500
(3,000)
3,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Licensed Professional Services
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Contracted Services

Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Reading Materials/Library Books
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Miscellaneous Operating Costs
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Travel & Registration; Employee
Wages for Temp/PT Personnel
Transfer between functions for Special Education

Miscellaneous Operating Costs

Travel & Registration; Employee

General Supplies

Contracted Services

Reading Materials/Library Books

Transfer between functions for 504/Dyslexia/Transition

Reading Materials/Library Books
Miscellaneous Operating Costs
Transfer between functions for Curriculum; ESL

Furniture & Equipment; Capital Outlay
Fund balance expenditures-see attached memo

Miscellaneous Revenue
General Supplies
Rebate from App Garden

Miscellaneous Revenue
General Supplies
iLead Registration fees

Miscellaneous Revenue
General Supplies
Sale of scrap metal

Gifts & Bequests
Miscellaneous Operating Costs

199-13-6219-00-903-23-000
199-11-6128-00-903-23-000
199-13-6299-00-903-23-000
199-11-6128-00-903-23-000
199-13-6329-00-903-23-000
199-11-6128-00-903-23-000
199-13-6499-00-903-23-000
199-11-6128-00-903-23-000
199-21-6411-00-903-23-000
199-11-6128-00-903-23-000

199-21-6499-00-906-99-000
199-21-6411-00-906-99-000
199-21-6399-00-906-99-000
199-31-6299-00-906-89-000
199-11-6329-00-906-11-000

199-13-6329-00-915-25-000
199-21-6499-00-915-25-000

240-35-6639-00-955-99-000

199-00-5749
199-41-6399-00-732-99-000

199-00-5749
199-41-6399-00-736-99-000

189-00-5749
199-51-6399-00-953-99-000

189-00-5744
199-41-6499-00-737-99-000

Donation from Coppell Chamber of Commerce-New employee breakfast

Miscellaneous Revenue
Miscellaneous Operating Costs
Burned bus scrap metal sale

199-00-5749
199-34-6499-00-952-99-000

(3,000)
3,000
(9,600)
9,600
(3,000)
3,000
(810)
810
(4,000)
4,000

(170)
(600)
(300)
(500)

1,570

(152)
152

321,800

905
905

50
50

668
668

1,000
1,000

552
552

3,335 325,135
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Empowering Educational Excellence NEAEyaEREqultEd, 1

To: Coppell ISD Board of Trustees

From: Sid Grant

Date: February 08, 2019

cc: Brad Hunt, Diana Sircar, Louis Macias, Justin Hill, Jean Mosley

Re: Child Nutrition Fund Balance Use Request

The Child Nutrition Department is requesting permission to use a portion ($321,800.00) of its fund balance
to renovate and replace the following cafeteria serving line equipment and other kitchen appliances. In
addition, we will be utilizing Foodservice Design Professionals as a consultant on this project at a lump
sum fee of $9,800.

As a reminder, the Child Nutrition fund balance reached a total of $1,115,444.00 as of August 31, 2018.
Given the size of the fund balance, our auditor has indicated we need to spend down a significant portion
of the fund balance to satisfy the requirements of the state. Therefore, with the additional requests below,
we will essentially be decreasing our fund balance to a total of approximately $793,644, thereby putting
our fund balance at a level within the state requirements. The remaining fund balance will be sufficient to
cover three months of operational expenses, which is the maximum the state prefers school districts to have
in their child nutrition fund balance.

Specific Repair/Replacement and Cost by School: Estimated Cost
Wilson Elementary

e Replace Serving Counters $ 110,000.00
CMS North

e New Cafeteria Tables $ 82,000.00
CMS East

e Replace Frost Tops and Drink Coolers $ 120,000.00
Architectural Design Fee $ 9.800.00

Total Funds Requested from Fund 240 Fund Balance $321,800.00

Denton Creek, Mockingbird, Valley Ranch, Austin Elementary
Replace Ovens (Will utilize bond dollars (Project #64) for these replacements.  $ 80,000.00

Resolution: That the Board of Trustees approve utilizing up to $321,800 of the child nutrition fund
balance (Fund 240) for the cafeteria equipment and tables replacement as presented, and that the
Board of Trustees approve utilizing up to $80,000.00 of the 2016 bond dollars (Project #64-Upgrade
kitchens and equipment) for the replacement of ovens as presented.



